

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Deployment of Assistant Stockman.

ORDER NO. 510 -SHDJ of 2023

DATED: 01:11: 2023

Consequent upon deployment of Mr. Ravinder Singh, Assistant Stockman, SEC Jindrah of the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu in Government Sheep Breeding Farm, Panthal vide this Directorate's Order No. 509 SHDJ of 2023 dated 31-10-2023 under endorsement No: DSHJ-ESTTONG/31/2021/11664-68 dated 31-10-2023, Mr. Faisal Qayoom, Assistant Stockman of the organization of Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu is hereby deployed at Sheep Extension Centre, Jindrah for a period of three months and shall deem to have been relieved with immediate effect.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), Director.

No: DSHJ-ESTTONG/31/2021/ 11685-87 Dated: 01-11-2023.

Copy of the above to the:-

- 1- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action..
- 2- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3- Concerned for compliance.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

01 X1 23